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10.

11.

Emergency Management Committee
September 15, 2025
9:00 am
Municipal Council Chambers
Agenda
Call to Order
Attendance and Regrets
Declaration of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof
Public Notice/ General Announcements
Adoption of Minutes
Minutes of March 13, 2025
Delegations
None
Reports (New Business)
HIRA Review
EOC in New Town Hall (B. Jones/T. Wilson)
2025 Exercise — Discussion (T. Wilson)
Completion of Training Sign Off
Items to Add to Upcoming Agenda
Correspondence
None
Matters of Urgency
Reports from Committee Members

Upcoming Meetings



12.

12.1

12.2

13.

13.1

14.

December 11, 2025 at 9:00 am in the Municipal Council Chambers
Unfinished Business

Hepworth Community Centre EOC Requirements — Consideration of
updates to the facility

Allenford Curling Club Evacuation Centre — C. Brennan and T. Wilson to
review the facility

Closed Session
Not required

Adjournment



